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Context and
Methodology



Understanding Travel and Tourism Following COVID-19

Since the onset of the COVID-19 pandemic, the tourism industry has OBJECTIVES OF THE CURRENT REPORT

been eﬁ‘ect.ively S_hUt down around the globe. This has resulted in a The research results provided in this report are designed to provide
deep and direct hit to airlines, hotels, tour operators, restaurants, an understanding of the current mindset of travelers in a world

and so many other tourism-related businesses. following COVID-19. Specifically, the goals of the present research

L . . were to address the following questions:
As researchers and scientists continue to predict the course of &4

COVID-19, countries have started to initiate plans to relaunch the . How were 2020 travel plans impacted by COVID-19?
economy to return cities to a level of normalcy that has not existed
since March. While we do not know the full extent of the impact
that COVID-19 will have, we do know that its effects will be felt long
after the travel bans and social distancing measures are removed.

. Will travelers be more inclined to stay closer to home and
engage in more driving tourism, or will travelers be
comfortable taking domestic and international flights to
further destinations?

There are many questions that tourism operators are going to be c What level of comfort do travelers report when considering
facing in the coming months to which many of the answers to are different modes of transportation?

unknown. There is no question that travel will be impacted for *  What forms of accommodations will be in the competitive set
months, if not for years to come. Our goal is to redefine travel and of potential travelers?

tourism and to develop an in-depth understanding of the attitudes,
needs, motivations, and behaviors of travelers in what may be a
“new normal.”

The present report was designed to provide a comprehensive look
at the current and future state of travel and tourism in the United
States to provide the industry with the insights and
recommendations needed to help achieve success moving forward.
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Methodology

% Web survey using computer-assisted Web interviewing (CAWI) technology

55 From June 9t to 215, 2020

|'| 1,001 Americans 18 years of age or older, randomly recruited from the LEO online panel

No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample (Web panel in this
A case). However, for comparative purposes, a probability sample of 1,001 respondents
would have a margin of error of £3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
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Notes on Reading this Report

The numbers presented in this report have been rounded up. However, the numbers before rounding were
used to calculate the sums presented and might therefore not correspond to the manual addition of these
numbers.

In this report, data in bold red characters indicate a significantly lower proportion than that of other
respondents. Conversely, data in bold green characters indicate a significantly higher proportion than that of
others respondents.

If you have questions about the data presented in this report, please contact Eddie Sheppard, Associate Vice
President at the following email address: kesheppard@leger360.com.



mailto:kesheppard@leger360.com
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Key Insights: Adjusting Travel 2020 Travel Plans

Impact of COVID-19 on 2020 Travel Plans

The COVID-19 pandemic has significantly impacted Americans’ travel
plans for 2020. Specifically, 41% of American travelers have canceled
some or all of their 2020 vacation plans. Outside of outright
cancelations, a small proportion of travelers have made the decision to
modify their travel plans in the wake of COVID-19 (10%). Of those who
have changed their travel plans:

* 66% have postponed their trip to a later date

* 26% have changed their destination to one that they can drive to
instead of flying

* 21% have changed from an international trip to a domestic vacation

In addition to this, 51% of Americans plan to spend more time
traveling within their stage in the next 12 months, while 52% plan to
take more ‘staycations’ during this time.

These results provide evidence of a shift to local, regional and state
based travel in the coming months as travelers spend more time

traveling within their state.

Overall, results of the current research demonstrate that Americans
have a desire to travel again, but are willing to wait until it is safe to do
so. That is:

* 65% of Americans are looking forward to being able to travel again
*  65% of Americans are willing to wait until it is safe to travel again
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Key Insights: Comfort and Safety

Perceptions of Comfort and Safety

A large factor in the decision to cancel/change travel plans is overall feelings of comfort and safety. Currently levels of comfort when considering
travel are low:

*  44% of Americans would feel comfortable traveling on their own right now

* 39% of Americans would feel comfortable traveling with their family right now

*  29% of Americans noted that they don’t trust the current travel situation.

To help reestablish the tourism industry as economies continue to reopen and physical distancing measures are loosened, it is essential that tour

operators establish procedures to help enhance traveler confidence. When considering various elements that would improve levels of comfort
and security during travel, Americans indicated four key elements that will positively influence their comfort:

CONTROL OF COVID-19 VISIBLE AND FREQUENT CLEANING SANITIZATION AVAILABLE TO GUESTS ENFORCING PHYSICAL DISTANCING
: ééa\;llf)b:gy(gf‘;;laccme for * Visible and frequent cleaning of +  Providing ample hand sanitizer ¢ Limiting the number of visitors
. Stowdown of tt:e soread of public areas by staff (73%) for guests (72%) in an area at one time (69%)
COVID-19 (64%) P * Crew visibly and regularly * Providing disinfectant wipes for * Requiring physical distancing of
- (o] . e . o
disinfecting an airplane (70%) guests (71%) 2 metres at all times (68%)

* Assurance from a reputed
national medical authority that
it is safe to travel (63%)

* Evidence that infection rates
have stabilized (62%)
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Key Insights: Approaching Travel Moving Forward

Changing How We Travel

There is no question that COVID-19 will alter the way we travel.
Results of the current research demonstrated that 68% of Americans
plan to change how they travel moving forward. Specifically,
respondents noted that they will:

* Avoid places with large groups of people (69%)
* Avoid traveling during peak season (56%)
* Only travel to areas where COVID-19 has stabilized (52%)

In addition to how they approach travel, Americans also noted key
elements that they will factor into their decision when considering
future travel plans. In addition to searching for fun attractions (64%),
cultural attractions (61%) and iconic landmarks (55%), Americans are
also taking into consideration measures that will help protect them
from COVID-19. Specifically, Americans noted that their decision to
travel will be influenced by:

* Clear communication of measures put in place to protect them
from COVID-19 (70%)

* Ability to avoid large crowds or gatherings (68%)
* Areas designated as being COVID-19 free (67%)

These results suggest that tour operators must develop
communications and marketing campaigns that clearly inform travelers
of the steps they have taken to protect them from COVID-19 as this
will play a significant role in reestablishing traveller confidence and
trust moving forward. As part of these communications, tour operators
may consider highlighting the extent to which travelers can easily
avoid large public gatherings.

Additional elements that are top of mind for Americans when
considering future travel are:

* Fear of a second wave of COVID-19 (66%)

* Fear of personally contracting (or someone in their family
contracting) COVID-19 (62%)

* Increased cost of accommaodations (57%)
* Increased cost of air travel (54%)



Key Insights: Approaching Travel Moving Forward

State, National and International Travel

Results reveal that Americans will be more comfortable travelling closer to
home when they are able to do so. Specifically, Americans noted they would
currently be comfortable traveling locally for a ‘staycation’ (46%), within their
region (38%), and within their state (31%).

American’s comfort levels with international travel are largely impacted by
the development of a COVID-19 vaccine. Specifically, one in five Americans
noted they would feel comfortable travelling to Canada (20%),
Mexico/Central America (19%) and abroad (23%) once there is a vaccine for
COVID-19. Without the development of a vaccine to treat COVID-19, comfort
with international travel remains quite low.

Mode of Transportation

Further supporting the decision to travel within their state, Americans noted
they would be significantly more comfortable going on a road trip right now
(42%) compared to utilizing all other forms of transportation. Specifically,
roughly one in five Americans noted that that they will not feel comfortable
taking an international flight (22%) or domestic flight (20%) until there is a
vaccine for COVID-19.

Leger

It is important to note that comfort levels when considering various forms of
transportation may depend more on the destination than on the actual mode
of transportation taken. That is, comfort with an international flight may have
less to do with the flight than it does with the destination of travel. Despite
this, it is important for operators to ensure the safety and cleanliness of their
vehicles to help strengthen rider comfort and confidence with travel moving
forward.

Future Travel

Overall, these results demonstrate that there is an opportunity to market
travel and tourism opportunities for local, regional and provincial travel in the
coming months. As different stages in the battle against COVID-19 are
witnessed (e.g., vaccine, government saying it is safe to travel), Americans will
become more comfortable with venturing beyond their state boundaries.
However, in the mean time, Americans appear to be planning to spend more
time in their own state as levels of comfort and felt security are much higher.
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Key Insights: Next Planned Trip

To date, 42% of Americans have booked or tentatively scheduled travel in 2020. This further supports the notion that Americans are ready to
travel again, but they are willing to wait until it is deemed safe to do so. Characteristics of next trips include:

DESTINATION TRANSPORTATION

* 37% are plan to stay within their state * 62% plan to drive to their next travel destination
* Staycation—13% * Distance to travel:
* Regional —12% * 0to 150 miles —27%
* State—12% * 151 to 300 miles — 24%

* 301 to 500 miles — 18%

ACCOMMODATIONS FOOD AND BEVERAGE
e 18% will return home * 40% will eat at local/independent restaurants
* 18% will stay with family and friends * 26% will eat at places they know they like

* 26% will eat at places with good reviews






Leisure Travel in the Last Three Years

Q. In the past 3 years, which of the following leisure trips have you taken? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

Staycation (e.g., staying in your own home and making day
trips to local attractions)

Your region (e.g., up to 150 miles from your home within
your state)

Your state (e.g., more than 150 miles from your home within
your state)

I 22%

I, 5%

I 357%

Neighboring states (e.g., state(s) that you share your state
borders with)

To parts of the rest of the U.S.

I 33

I 37%

To parts of Canada

To Mexico/Central America

Abroad

I 15%

I 0%

I 137

None of the above

I (9%

Leger

65% of Americans have traveled within
their own state in the last three years

27% of Americans have traveled
internationally in the last three years



Leisure Travel in the Last Three Years

Q. In the past 3 years, which of the following leisure trips have you taken? Please select all that apply. (Base n=966)

Unweighted n =

TOTAL STATE TRAVEL (staycation, regional
and state)

Staycation (e.g., staying in your own home
and making day trips to local attractions)

Your region (e.g., up to 150 miles from your
home within your state)

Your state (e.g., more than 150 miles from
your home within your state)

Neighbor states (e.g., state(s) that you
share your state borders with)

To parts of the rest of the U.S.
To Canada

To Mexico/Central America
Abroad

None of the above

65%

42%

45%

38%

38%

37%
15%
10%
13%
19%

Northeast
178

62%

43%

45%

29%

45%

41%
15%
7%
12%
15%

REGION

Midwest
191

63%

38%

42%

39%

36%

38%
15%
8%
12%
21%

South
309

63%

40%

42%

37%

35%

35%
15%
11%
12%
22%

74%

48%

52%

45%

41%

38%
13%
12%
16%
15%

69%

48%

48%

42%

40%

34%
19%
11%
15%
16%

AGE

35-54
359

68%

44%

47%

41%

41%

39%
17%
13%
13%
19%

58%

35%

39%

31%

33%

40%
8%
7%

12%

21%
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Modes of Transportation Used in the Last Three Years

Q. In the past 3 years, which of the following modes of transportation have you taken for your leisure travel? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

60%
41%
24% 1596 20%
11% 11% 10% 9%
. ] ] . . - % L]
Road trip Domestic flight JInternational flight Taking a same Cruise ship Taking an Bus tour Taking a train trip  Don’t know None of the
day train trip overnight train trip (international above
(domestic travel) (domestic travel) travel)
Total REGION
us Northeast Midwest eIl ]}
Unweighted n = B 1[0k 185 198 320
Road trip 60% 58% 55% 60% 65% 53% 62% 64%
Domestic flight 41% 42% 37% 41% 44% 44% 43% 37%
International flight 24% 24% 23% 23% 26% 33% 22% 17%
Taking a same day train trip (domestic travel) 15% 18% 16% 13% 15% 21% 15% 10%
Cruise ship 11% 12% 8% 11% 11% 12% 13% 7%
Taking an overnight train trip (domestic travel) 11% 17% 12% 8% 9% 15% 12% 4%
Bus tour 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 16% 11% 4%
Taking a train trip (international travel) 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 15% 9% 4%
Don’t know 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
None of the above 20% 16% 23% 22% 15% 15% 22% 21%




Accommodations Used in the Last Three Years

Leger

Q. In the past 3 years, which of the following accommodations have you stayed in for your leisure travel? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

With family and friends

Hotel 3 stars and less

Hotel 4 stars or more

Vacation home/condo/apartment rental
Camping (tent, trailer)

Bed and breakfast
Cottage/cabin/country house for rent
All-inclusive resort

Hostel

Outdoor accommodations (e.g., outfitter)
Unigue accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, teepee, dome, etc.)
Don’t know

None of the above

. 4690

I 37%

I 36%

I 19%

I 17%

I 169

I 149%

I 13%

I 5%

I 5%

. 4%

M 1%

I 20%
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Accommodations Used in the Last Three Years

Q. In the past 3 years, which of the following accommodations have you stayed in for your leisure travel? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest eIl ]} 18-34 35-54

Unweighted n = 185 198 320 234 377
With family and friends 46% 45% 43% 48% 45% 52% 43% 42%
Hotel 3 stars and less 37% 32% 33% 36% 46% 35% 39% 37%
Hotel 4 stars or more 36% 33% 37% 36% 36% 39% 39% 29%
Vacation home/condo/apartment rental 19% 19% 18% 17% 22% 22% 20% 14%
Camping (tent, trailer) 17% 17% 16% 15% 23% 22% 19% 11%
Bed and breakfast 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 22% 17% 10%
Cottage/cabin/country house for rent 14% 15% 12% 13% 17% 19% 13% 11%
All-inclusive resort 13% 16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 16% 9%
Hostel 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 6% 1%
Outdoor accommodations (e.g., outfitter) 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 7% 1%
Unique accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, 4% 39% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2%

teepee, dome, etc.)

Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
None of the above 20% 19% 22% 20% 16% 14% 21% 24%
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Regional Travel Experiences in the Last Three Years

Q. In the last 3 years, which of the following experiences have you taken part in within your own region (i.e., within 150 miles from your home)? Please select
all that apply. (Base n=1001)

Eating at local restaurants 65%
Day trips to local attractions I 44%
Engaging with nature (e.g., hiking, nature walks, visiting parks) N 4 2%
Exploring the city I  35%
Spending at least 1 night in a hotel G 37%
Visiting major tourist attractions IEEEEEEEEEEGNGNN 23%

Going to an art gallery/museum I 26%

Attending a live concert NN 5%
Camping I 20%
Attending a live sporting event I 15%
Renting a vacation home I 11%
Going on a guided group tour I 10%
Don’'tknow B 1%

None of the above I 141%



Leger

Regional Travel Experiences in the Last Three Years

Q. In the last 3 years, which of the following experiences have you taken part in within your own region (i.e., within 150 miles from your home)? Please select
all that apply. (Base n=1001)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 185 198 320 377
Eating at local restaurants [ 60% 61% 66% 72% 55% 67% 73%
Day trips to local attractions [EEZVE) 40% 43% 44% 49% 38% 47% 47%
Engaging with nature (e.g., hiking, n.a.tL'Jre walks, 22% 38% 36% 39% 55% 40% 44% 21%

visiting parks)

Exploring the city [eELZ) 36% 43% 35% 38% 47% 40% 27%
Spending at least 1 night in a hotel 37% 36% 35% 37% 41% 37% 40% 35%
Visiting major tourist attractions 28% 30% 27% 27% 30% 32% 30% 22%
Going to an art gallery/museum 26% 26% 20% 25% 31% 27% 25% 25%
Attending a live concert 25% 26% 25% 22% 29% 28% 25% 23%
Camping 20% 18% 22% 17% 26% 22% 24% 14%
Attending a live sporting event 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 14%
Renting a vacation home 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 15% 13% 5%
Going on a guided group tour 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 14% 11% 6%
Don’t know 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
None of the above 14% 17% 18% 12% 10% 11% 16% 14%




Impact of COVID-19
on 2020 Travel Plans
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% of Americans Have Changed Their Travel Plans as a Result of S
COVID-19

Q. Have you changed travel plans in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic? (Base n=1001)

. . 51% of Americans
Yes, we have canceled all of our vacation plans completely for this year
have canceled and/or

i i .
Yes, we have canceled at least one of our vacation plans for this year I 6% changed their travel
plans due to COVID-19

25%

Yes, we have changed our vacation plans for this year nEEESS———————— 10%
No, we still plan on vacationing once we can this year HEEEEEEEEE——————— 10%

We are undecided and waiting to see when travel restrictions are lifted I 6%

We did not have any vacations planned in 2020 I 30%

Don'’t know / Prefer not to answer mmm— 3%

REGION AGE VISIT A TIME SHARE
Total US

Northeast Midwest South 18-34 35-54 No Yes

Unweighted n = 1001 185 198 320 234 377 89

ijn ;"I’:tr;f;’feocrat';ci:t:af" of our vacation plans 25% 24% 20% 26% 30% 29% 26% 21% 25% 27%
;zsn;"’fi:’;‘]’li szg:e'e‘j at least one of our vacation 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 21% 14% 12% 15% 27%
Yes, we have changed our vacation plans for this year 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12%
No, we still plan on vacationing once we can this year 10% 13% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 13% 10% 12%
:/Z;etrairciiz:gzcr::lﬁg:(;\d waiting to see when travel 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6%
We did not have any vacations planned in 2020 30% 28% 34% 30% 30% 23% 29% 39% 32% 15%
Don’t know / Prefer not to answer 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1%



Two-thirds of Americans have Postponed Their Vacations

Q. How have your travel plans changed? (only asked if respondents noted they have changed their travel plans on previous slide; Base n=97)

Reduced the length of the trip

Postponed the trip until a later date

Changed the destination to one that we can drive to instead of flying
Changed from an international trip to a domestic one GGG 2 1%

Changed from staying at a hotel to a private vacation home rental

Unweighted n =
Reduced the length of the trip
Postponed the trip until a later date
Changed the destination to one that we can
drive to instead of flying
Changed from an international trip to a
domestic one
Changed from staying at a hotel to a private
vacation home rental

Don’t know / Prefer not to answer
Note: Small n across regionai aifyerences, interpret with caution

Total
us

97
18%
66%

PA)

21%

12%

6%

Northe

ast

15
25%
61%

30%

25%

6%
0%

I 2%

Don’t know I 6%

I 18%

I 26%

REGION
Midwes South
t
19 32

18% 12%

62% 73%

28% 22%

25% 6%

10% 16%

15% 8%

22%
64%

28%

37%

10%
0%

19%
58%

22%

26%

13%

10%

21%
66%

34%

27%

14%

5%

66%

12%
79%

18%

5%

5%

3%

Leger

VISIT A TIME SHARE
No Yes
87 10

17% 26%
65% 80%
24% 40%
19% 36%
9% 28%
7% 0%



Leger
Leisure Destinations Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider traveling to each of the following domestic destinations this
year? (Base n=838)

Top 2 Likely
Taking a staycation (e.g., stta(\)yligfailnaﬁ)rl;rcg\(l)v:s;wome and making day trips 58%
Travelling in your region (e.g.,yt;zrt(;tifé)) miles from your home within 60%
Travelling in your state (;igé;]:zgeu:hsigtlefo miles from your home 52%
Travelling to neighboring statt;e;rfjeéi.,ﬁta:)a[s] that you share your state 48%
Travelling across the rest of the U.S. 41%
Travelling to Canada 25%
Travelling to Mexico/Central America 18%
Travelling Abroad 2 47% 15% 24%

HDon’t know M Extremely unlikely — ® Unlikely Neither likely nor unlikely — ® Likely B Extremely likely
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Leisure Destinations Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider traveling to each of the following domestic destinations this
year? (Base n=838)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54
Unweighted n = 149 170 263 309
Taking a staycation (e.g., staying in your F)wn home and ma.klng 61% 56% 58% 66% 62% 63% 62% 60%
day trips to local attractions)
Traveling in your region (e.g., up to 150 mlleilfi;c;m \;g:: S;rtr;e) 62% 56% 57% 65% 67% 61% 65% 59%
Traveling in your state (e.g., more than 150 rm!es from your 549% 49% 549% 56% 579% 55% 579% 519%
home within your state)
Traveling to neighboring states (e.g., state[s] that you sh.are 519% 529% 48% 56% 24% 49% 56% 26%
your state borders with)
Traveling across the rest of the U.S. 43% 39% 46% 46% 36% 47% 47% 34%
Traveling to Canada 26% 29% 27% 28% 20% 32% 31% 15%
Traveling to Mexico/Central America 19% 17% 17% 22% 18% 27% 24% 7%
Traveling Abroad 25% 26% 23% 26% 24% 34% 29% 13%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (likely + extremely likely)
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Modes of Transportation Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year?
(Base n=989) Top 2 Likely
Going on a road trip SR 9% 62%
Taking a domestic flight 2 30% 11% 44%
Taking an international flight ER8 45% 13% 29%
Taking a same day train trip (domestic travel) 29%
Taking an overnight train trip (domestic travel) BJA 40% 20% 23%
Taking a cruise ship 34 49% 16% 11% 12% 23%
Traveling on a bus  EfA 45% 18% 10% 11% 21%

HDon’tknow M Extremely unlikely  ® Unlikely Neither likely nor unlikely ~ ®Likely B Extremely likely
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Modes of Transportation Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year? (Base n=989)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest eIl ]} West 18-34 35-54

Unweighted n = 180 196 317 296 230 370
Going on a road trip 62% 53% 56% 68% 64% 60% 65% 60%
Traveling on a bus 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 35% 21% 9%
Taking a domestic flight 44% 42% 40% 46% 47% 48% 48% 37%
Taking an international flight 29% 31% 27% 29% 29% 41% 30% 17%
Taking a same day train trip (domestic travel) 29% 31% 28% 27% 30% 38% 30% 19%
Taking an overnight train trip (domestic travel) 23% 27% 23% 23% 19% 31% 26% 12%
Taking a cruise ship 23% 25% 20% 26% 18% 30% 26% 12%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (likely + extremely likely)
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Travel Experiences Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year?

(Base n=969)
Top 2 Likely
Vacation with a partner/spouse E¥A 26% 8% 18% 34% 51%
Vacation with friends %2 26% 12% 21% 22% 43%
Family vacation with kids [E5A 40% 11% 15% 20% 35%
Multi-generational family vacation E¥A 35% 15% 17% 16% 33%
H Don’t know M Extremely unlikely — ® Unlikely Neither likely nor unlikely ~ ® Likely B Extremely likely
REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 18-34 35-54

Unweighted n = 178 191 309 221 364
Vacation with friends 43% 42% 44% 45% 41% 57% 42% 31%
Vacation with a partner/spouse 51% 57% 46% 52% 52% 46% 56% 51%
Family vacation with kids 35% 31% 41% 36% 31% 41% 44% 20%
Multi-generational family vacation 33% 35% 27% 35% 33% 39% 36% 24%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (likely + extremely likely)
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Vacations Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year? (Base n=983)
Top 2 Likely

Weekend getaway (by car) &8 16% 8% 60%
Visiting a major metropolitan city EX 23% 13% 45%
Visiting a beach resort 39%
Quiet countryside holiday 38%
Weekend getaway (by plane) 30%
Vacation home rental 30%
Visit to a mountain resort 29%
All-inclusive resort [EX8 37% 18% 28%
Backpacking EXA 43% 17% 12% 11% 24%

H Don’t know M Extremely unlikely — ® Unlikely Neither likely nor unlikely ~ ® Likely B Extremely likely
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Vacations Considered Prior to COVID-19

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year? (Base n=983)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest eIl ]} 35-54

Unweighted n = 178 196 314 369
Weekend getaway (by car) 60% 58% 58% 64% 58% 63% 62% 56%
Visiting a major metropolitan city 45% 42% 43% 46% 46% 49% 49% 36%
Visiting a beach resort 39% 40% 37% 43% 32% 40% 44% 32%
Quiet countryside holiday 38% 41% 36% 38% 38% 39% 38% 37%
Weekend getaway (by plane) 30% 30% 30% 34% 24% 37% 35% 19%
Vacation home rental 30% 28% 29% 32% 31% 39% 33% 19%
Visit to a mountain resort 29% 28% 24% 33% 26% 34% 31% 21%
All-inclusive resort 28% 28% 30% 31% 20% 34% 34% 15%
Backpacking 24% 22% 25% 26% 21% 38% 26% 9%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (likely + extremely likely)



Comfort and Safety



Comfort with Travel

Leger

Q. When thinking about travel and tourism following the COVID-19 pandemic (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to travel again), how much do you

agree with the following statement: (Base n=986)

Top 2 Agree

On my own right now EPA 20% 18% 22% 22% 44%
With my family right now E¥3 21% 20% 21% 18% 39%

m Don’t know M Strongly disagree M Disagree

Unweighted n =
On my own right now 44%

With my family right now 40%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (agree + strongly agree)

Neither agree nor disagree W Agree M Strongly agree

REGION
Northeast Midwest South
181 184 315
37% 49% 48% 37% 44% 47% 40%
38% 42% 43% 33% 37% 43% 38%



Improving Comfort Levels Following COVID-19

Q. To what extent would each of the following impact your level of comfort when traveling again? (Base n=726)

Availability of a COVID-19 vaccine

Slowdown of COVID-19 spread

Assurance from a reputed national medical authority that it is safe to do so
Evidence that infection rates have stabilized

Restrictions of the amount of people allowed in public spaces
Concerns for personal financial situation

Leading U.S. Health Authorities reducing risk advisory level
Mandatory quarantine requirements when entering a new country
Easing of state/local physical distancing guidelines

Easing of travel restrictions

Assurance from the Government that it is safe to do so

When insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage of COVID-19
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Top 2 Impact
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Leger
Improving Comfort Levels Following COVID-19

Q. To what extent would each of the following impact your level of comfort when traveling again? (Base n=726)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 18-34 35-54

Unweighted n = 142 136 217 165 256
Availability of a COVID-19 vaccine 60% 69% 61% 67% 61% 63% 68%
Slowdown of COVID-19 spread 68% 68% 57% 68% 62% 63% 67%
Assurance from a reputed natlotn;;tr’ri\tei(si|§aafI;:;r;c;rlst\o/ 64% 60% 64% 62% 66% 56% 66%
Evidence that infection rates have stabilized 64% 62% 59% 66% 62% 60% 64%
Restrictions of the amount of people allowed ms;:)l;tzlelz 63% 58% 58% 64% 59% 58% 64%
Concerns for personal financial situation 52% 55% 53% 58% 55% 57% 52%
Leading U.S. Health Authorities reducing risk adVII.:\)/Z 56% 539% 519% 57% 55% 48% 58%
Mandatory quarantine requirements whe:e\e;:z:e)::%r\a/ 55% 51% 529% 57% 529% 53% 56%
Easing of state/local physical distancing guidelines 57% 52% 48% 55% 54% 49% 54%
Easing of travel restrictions 60% 53% 43% 52% 45% 49% 56%
Assurance from the Government that it is safe to do so 51% 49% 44% 42% 52% 41% 45%
When insurance companlescc:::;c;aev:fl ?cs)tJ/TaDTtlzg 44% 37% 36% 33% 43% 35% 33%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (moderate + extreme impact)



Ways to Increase Comfort and Safety Moving Forward

Q. When considering your levels of comfort when traveling over the next 12 months, how important are each of the following with respect to increasing

your feelings of comfort and safety? (Base n=966)

Visible and frequent cleaning of all public areas by property staff

Providing ample hand sanitizer for guests

Providing disinfectant wipes for guests

Crew visibly and regularly disinfecting an airplane

Limiting the number of guests/visitors in an area at one time

Having plexiglass dividers or “sneeze guards” at all concession/food service areas
Denial of entry to businesses of all customers/guests with a fever

Requiring customer-facing staff to wear face masks

Requiring physical distancing 2 metres (6+ feet) at all times

Requiring guests/customers to wear face masks

Mandatory temperature checks at airports

Assurance that customer-facing employees are required to be tested for COVID
Temperature checks when entering public facilities

Display certificate issued by local medical authority

Physical distancing markers on the ground

The use of ultraviolet (UV) lights and electrostatic sprayers for cleaning

Not booking hotel rooms every night to ensure time to thoroughly clean rooms
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Leger
Ways to Increase Comfort and Safety Moving Forward

Q. When considering your levels of comfort when traveling over the next 12 months, how important are each of the following with respect to increasing your
feelings of comfort and safety? (Base n=966)

REGION

Total US
Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 966 175 190 308
Visible and frequent cleaning of all public areas by property staff| 73% 72% 70% 72% 76% 74% 67% 78%
Providing ample hand sanitizer for guests 72% 75% 72% 71% 72% 76% 68% 74%
Crew visibly and regularly disinfecting an airplane 70% 73% 70% 71% 68% 73% 68% 70%
Denial of entry to businesses of all customers/guests with a fever 69% 72% 66% 67% 72% 66% 65% 75%
Providing disinfectant wipes for guests 71% 72% 68% 70% 74% 74% 67% 73%
Having plexiglass dividers or “sneeze guards” at all concession/food service areas 69% 71% 71% 66% 69% 68% 67% 72%
Limiting the number of guests/visitors in an area at one time 69% 75% 68% 65% 70% 69% 65% 72%
Mandatory temperature checks at airports 65% 68% 62% 67% 63% 70% 63% 63%
Requiring physical distancing 2 metres (6+ feet) at all times 68% 71% 65% 68% 68% 71% 65% 69%
Assurance that customer-facing employees are required to be tested for COVID-
19
Display certificate issued by local medical authority that is has passed
sanitization protocols
Requiring customer-facing staff to wear face masks 68% 74% 63% 66% 72% 72% 63% 71%
Physical distancing markers on the ground 62% 68% 59% 61% 62% 66% 58% 63%
Not booking hotel rooms every night to ensure time to thoroughly clean rooms 60% 64% 55% 61% 60% 62% 57% 60%
The use of ultraviolet (UV) lights and electrostatic sprayers for cleaning 62% 65% 64% 59% 60% 67% 58% 61%
Requiring guests/customers to wear face masks 66% 72% 65% 63% 68% 71% 63% 66%
Temperature checks when entering public facilities 63% 68% 60% 63% 62% 68% 58% 63%

65% 72% 64% 64% 62% 66% 62% 67%

63% 69% 57% 64% 62% 66% 60% 63%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (important + extremely important)



Approaching Travel
Following COVID-19



Leger
Impact of COVID-19 on Future Travel Intentions

Q. How will COVID-19 impact your future travel intentions and plans (if at all)? Please be as specific as possible. (Open-end response; Base n=571)

| do not trust the current situation/l have no plans to travel anytime soon 29%

I have not changed my travel plans 15%
Not until there is a COVID-19 vaccine m—————— ] 0%
Using alternate transportation methods (avoiding airplanes, cruise ships, etc.) mTE———————————_ 00/,
Uncertainty regarding travel plans m——————— 30/,
Border restrictions/Travel bans/Is there mandatory quarantine upon arrival S ————— 30/
| have cancelled some travel plans S ————— 70,
Once COVID-19 is under control me———————— 60,
I will only be travelling within the United States - —————— G0/

| have postponed some travel plans ———— 50/,

| will be more cautious 40/
Avoiding crowded places/Avoid travelling during peak times — — 40/ 1in 3 Americans do not trust the
o o 0 . ] . .

Avoiding high risk travel destinations m—— 20, current situation when con5|der|ng

Avoiding high risk locations for COVID-19 e 20 .
their future travel plans.

Use of PPE equipment and supplies (Including masks, hand sanitizers, etc.) w204,

I will not travel as much/Less trips this year s 204
I will not be able to visit friends and family s 1094
General cleanliness (Including sanitized areas, disinfected, etc.) = 109
How specific regions are handling the COVID-19 pandemic mmm 19,
Affordability of travel (Including flights, accommodations, attractions, etc.) mmm 104
COVID-19 regulations are being enforced mmm 19,
Enforced social distancing regulations are in place mm 1%



Approach to Travel Moving Forward

Leger

Q. When thinking about how you will approach travel and tourism following the COVID-19 pandemic (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to travel

again), how much do you agree with each of the following statements: (Base n=961) Top 2 Agree

I plan to avoid places with large groups of people ANSZNS7E . 2/% A% | 69%

| am looking forward to being able to travel again  ESANESZ A 6% 9% 65%

I am willing to wait until | am sure that it is safe to travel again o 8% 6% . 24% 1% | 65%

| plan to avoid travelling during peak seasons NS V;7E 5% _ 31% | 56%

| will only travel to areas where COVID-19 has stabilized IW;ZNEVI7EEN7E L J6% 6% | 52%

I will only travel when physical distancing measures are removed ISR TN 2% 1/% | 39%

| am willing to pay more for travel to ensure my personal safety and security 7P/ 70 L 21%  16% | 37%

I plan to take more trips within my region/province IS/ NNV L 23% 13% | 37%

| am going to take a vacation the first chance | get A A A . 15%  17% | 32%

I will not change how | travel I YL Y] L 14%  _1/% | 32%

I will travel if there are great travel deals that | can’t pass up 7Y}/ V7 L 17% 14% | 31%

| will stay at vacation home rentals instead of hotels/resorts IEIEEEYET7 7 L 14%  11% | 25%

| plan to take a multigenerational trip with my family 6% 6 % L 11% 10% | 23%

EmDon’'tknow M Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nor disagree W Agree M Strongly agree



Leger
Approach to Travel Moving Forward

Q. When thinking about how you will approach travel and tourism following the COVID-19 pandemic (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to travel
again), how much do you agree with each of the following statements: (Base n=961)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 175 193 305 364
I am looking forward to being able to travel again 67% 64% 64% 67% 65% 66% 64%
| am going to take a vacation the first chance | get 36% 32% 34% 27% 40% 35% 22%
I will not change how | travel 32% 34% 33% 28% 31% 32% 33%
I will only travel to areas where COVID-19 has stabilized 52% 47% 52% 56% 54% 52% 51%
I plan to avoid places with large groups of people 63% 64% 71% 75% 68% 68% 71%
| plan to avoid traveling during peak seasons 56% 54% 57% 56% 56% 54% 58%
I will only travel when physical distancing measures are removed 39% 40% 37% 41% 44% 39% 35%
| plan to take a multigenerational trip with my family 22% 22% 23% 23% 29% 27% 13%
| will stay at vacation home rentals instead of hotels/resorts 23% 28% 26% 20% 34% 28% 13%
| am willing to pay more for travel to ensure my personal saf::zui:li 39% 349% 1% 319% 44% 39% 27%
| will travel if there are great travel deals that | can’t pass up 33% 34% 32% 25% 35% 36% 21%
I am willing to wait until | am sure that it is safe to travel again 62% 66% 65% 66% 65% 64% 66%
I plan to take more trips within my region/state 37% 33% 36% 40% 41% 40% 29%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (agree + strongly agree)



Leger
Impacts on Future Travel Plans

Q. Thinking about future travel in the next 12 months, how much will each of the following impact your decision to travel: (Base n=989)

Top 2 Impact
Fear of a second wave of COVID-19 F7NEV/ENV7H ) - 66%
Fear of you or your family contracting COVID-19 [ ZANET/ N7 L 21% 4% | 62%
Potential increased cost of accommodations NS7NEENE SN T/ L 28%. ______J0% | 57%
Loss of personal income 6 8% A 1% 3% | 55%
Potential increased cost of air travel K2 9% A ) S YV ——— 54%
Availability of flights to destinations you want to travel KZPyy/ L7 | 24% 4% | 48%
The value of the American dollar K777 L 24% 4% | 48%
Availability of travel deals 7T/ 730 L 23% 7% | 45%
Inability to receive travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 8% 0% 6 9% 36%
Availability of train trips to destinations you want to travel 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 30%

mDon’tknow M Noimpactatall ™ Minorimpact Neutral B Moderate impact B Extreme impact



Leger
Impacts on Future Travel Plans

Q. Thinking about future travel in the next 12 months, how much will each of the following impact your decision to travel: (Base n=989)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 175 193 305 364
Fear of a second wave of COVID-19

Fear of you or your family contracting COVID-19 63% 59% 62% 65% 62% 61% 64%
Potential increased cost of accommodations 55% 52% 58% 63% 56% 58% 58%
Loss of personal income 58% 53% 54% 57% 59% 61% 46%
Potential increased cost of air travel 54% 53% 53% 59% 55% 54% 54%
Availability of flights to destinations you want to travel 51% 43% 48% 51% 52% 47% 46%
The value of the American dollar 45% 49% 49% 47% 47% 50% 46%
Availability of travel deals 49% 43% 44% 46% 45% 47% 43%
Inability to receive travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 40% 36% 37% 32% 43% 35% 32%
Availability of train trips to destinations you want to travel 34% 30% 29% 28% 38% 29% 23%

Note: Top 2 scores shown (moderate + extreme impact)



Travel Intentions in the Next 12 Months

Q. When thinking about travel in the next 12 months, how much do you agree with each of the following statements (Base n=964)

Leger

Top 2 Agree

51%

52%

40%

35%

47%

Spend more time traveling within my state IFZNERCARISZ
Take more ‘staycations’ and explore my local region
Vacation in other areas of the U.S. INFA 16% 11%
Make fewer trips to Canada than | normally would 20%
Make fewer trips outside of North American than | normally would 8% o 6% % 26%
EDon’t know M Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nor disagree B Agree M Strongly agree
REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 18-34 35-54
Unweighted n = 177 192 305 219 366
| will spend more time traveling within my state 51% 48% 50% 52% 52% 56% 51%
Take more ‘staycations’ and explore my local region 52% 48% 51% 54% 55% 56% 53%
I will vacation in other areas of the U.S. 41% 41% 40% 45% 33% 44% 41%
| will make fewer trips to Canada than | normally would 36% 37% 39% 34% 34% 39% 39%
Make fewer trips outside of North American than | 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 47% 46%

normally would

Note: Top 2 scores shown (agree + strongly agree)

46%
48%
37%
29%

48%



Future Travel:
Destinations



Future Travel: Destinations

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=848-

926)
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Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — Staycation

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=922)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 164 185 291
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 13% 11% 11% 12% 19% 8% 9%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 3% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 2%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 14% 12% 12% 19% 14% 13% 15%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 13% 17% 8% 9% 6% 12% 15%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%

| will never feel comfortable 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6%

6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — In Your Region

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=926)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 165 184 293

| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 18% 13% 14% 15% 22% 9% 14%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 3% 12% 8% 8% 10% 9% 4%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 18% 15% 18% 24% 20% 18% 18%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1%

Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 11% 16% 11% 11% 9% 12% 16%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

| will never feel comfortable 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%

8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — In Your State

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=1953)

AGE

REGION

South 35-54
292 344

Northeast Midwest

Unweighted n = 161 186

| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 16% 12% 13% 20% 21% 11% 13%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 5%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 17% 19% 21% 18% 20% 19% 18%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0%

Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 14% 16% 12% 13% 8% 14% 18%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

| will never feel comfortable 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%

8% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — Neighboring States

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=916)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 161 186 289

| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 23% 18% 14% 17% 22% 16% 15%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 16% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 16%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 0% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%

Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 11% 21% 14% 15% 8% 15% 22%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%

| will never feel comfortable 7% 1% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7%

6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 5% 7%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — Across the rest of the US

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=915)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 165 183 291

| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 20% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 12%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 5% 8% 12% 8% 15% 8% 4%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 15% 14% 18% 20% 21% 15% 16%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%

Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 18% 26% 20% 20% 12% 23% 27%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

| will never feel comfortable 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%

8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — In parts of Canada

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=880)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 156 179 276
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 16% 14% 11% 10% 16% 11% 11%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 8% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9% 4%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 12% 7% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 17% 24% 18% 21% 13% 20% 26%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%

| will never feel comfortable 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 16% 13% 19% 17% 19% 14% 17%



Leger

Future Travel: Destinations — In parts of Mexico/Central
America

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=856)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 153 174 269
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 14% 14% 7% 8% 17% 7% 6%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 7% 5% 15% 10% 15% 10% 6%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 12% 23% 18% 23% 17% 18% 22%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
| will never feel comfortable 11% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 13%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 34% 23% 29% 27% 23% 25% 37%



Leger
Future Travel: Destinations — Abroad

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base n=848)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 152 174 269

| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 14% 10% 8% 9% 14% 9% 7%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 8% 8% 15% 10% 13% 13% 6%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 19% 24% 23% 24% 20% 21% 27%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
| will never feel comfortable 12% 9% 8% 6% 4% 9% 12%
I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 24% 22% 23% 24% 19% 20% 31%



Future Travel: Mode
of Transportation



Future Travel: Mode of Transportation

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base

n=890-921)
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Leger

Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Road trip

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=921)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 165 188 288 345
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 18% 14% 12% 13% 24% 10% 9%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 3% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 1%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 13% 14% 12% 21% 14% 16% 15%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 11% 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 14%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
| will never feel comfortable 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5%
I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%



Leger
Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Bus tour

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=908)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 167 183 285 339
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 12% 11% 6% 8% 14% 8% 5%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 8% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 9% 9% 12% 10% 15% 9% 8%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 17% 22% 17% 21% 16% 19% 23%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
| will never feel comfortable 7% 7% 9% 10% 3% 10% 13%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 29% 26% 32% 32% 23% 30% 37%
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Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Domestic flight

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=904)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 169 182 282 337
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 13% 14% 7% 11% 13% 10% 9%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 3% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 19% 13% 17% 20% 22% 16% 14%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 19% 22% 19% 21% 14% 21% 25%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
| will never feel comfortable 8% 8% 6% 6% 1% 8% 8%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 18% 11% 17% 14% 15% 11% 20%
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Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — International flight

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=890)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 166 184 278 335
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 12% 15% 9% 9% 17% 11% 5%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 3%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 10% 7% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 19% 21% 22% 25% 19% 21% 26%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 0% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
| will never feel comfortable 11% 9% 8% 10% 4% 10% 13%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 24% 22% 25% 21% 19% 19% 32%
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Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Taking a same day
train tri

Q. Once the governEents lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=895)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 166 183 279 336
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 16% 19% 9% 15% 21% 12% 9%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 18% 13% 14% 23% 19% 16% 15%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 15% 18% 16% 17% 13% 16% 21%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
| will never feel comfortable 1% 6% 1% 5% 2% 5% 6%
I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 15% 15% 22% 14% 16% 14% 22%
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Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Taking an overnight
train tri

Q. Once the governEents lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=890)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 166 184 278 335
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 18% 16% 8% 14% 18% 10% 11%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 5% 9% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 13% 10% 18% 16% 18% 15% 12%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 18% 19% 16% 21% 13% 19% 22%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
| will never feel comfortable 6% 6% 1% 7% 3% 6% 8%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 21% 18% 25% 21% 22% 18% 27%
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Future Travel: Mode of Transportation — Cruise ship

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base n=905)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 167 183 283 339
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 10% 13% 8% 8% 12% 10% 5%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 7% 8% 10% 7% 15% 6% 5%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 1% 4% 3% 7% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 16% 18% 16% 15% 13% 19% 17%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
| will never feel comfortable 12% 10% 15% 18% 7% 16% 18%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 37% 28% 29% 31% 25% 27% 41%



Future Travel:
Accommodations
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Future Travel: Accommodations

Q. When considering future travel (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to do so again), what type(s) of accommodations will you consider? Please
select all that apply.(Base n=1001)

With family and friends I 51 0
Hotel 4 stars or more IS 4 80
Hotel 3 stars and less I 3000
Camping (tent, trailer) T TS 3090
Vacation home/condo/apartment rental (e.g., Airbnb) I  — N /)
Bed and breakfast I (00
Cottage/cabin/country house for rent IEEEEETEEEEEEEEEEEEENN——— ()
Unique accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, teepee, dome, etc.) . 130
Time share 1 0%
Hostel mmmmm 6%
Outfitter . 50
Don'tknow mmmm 6%

None of the above I 10%
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Future Travel: Accommodations

Q. When considering future travel (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to do so again), what type(s) of accommodations will you consider? Please

select all that apply.(Base n=1001)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 185 198 320 377
With family and friends 51% 46% 48% 49% 61% 50% 49% 55%
Hotel 4 stars or more 48% 46% 55% 44% 50% 47% 50% 48%
Hotel 3 stars and less 39% 31% 40% 36% 50% 37% 41% 40%
Camping (tent, trailer) 30% 23% 29% 27% 40% 31% 35% 24%
Vacation home/condo/apartment rental (e.g., Airbnb) 27% 24% 30% 23% 32% 31% 27% 22%
Bed and breakfast 26% 21% 28% 25% 30% 26% 27% 25%
Cottage/cabin/country house for rent 26% 19% 27% 27% 28% 22% 27% 29%
Unique accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, teepee, dome, etc.) 13% 9% 15% 11% 19% 14% 16% 10%
Time share 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% 13% 5%
Hostel 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 2%
Outfitter 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 3%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%

None of the above 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10%
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Willingness to Stay Overnight Locally

Q. When considering travel within your local region, how willing are you to stay overnight in a hotel within your region (i.e., within 3 hours of your home) for
a ‘staycation’? (Base n=1001)

Top 2 Willing

Willing to stay overnight o o o o o
in a hotel for a ‘staycation’ 5% 12% 9% 28% 22% 50%

HDon’t know H Not at all willing  m Slightly willing Neutral B Willing B Extremely willing

REGION

Northeast Midwest South 18-34

Unweighted n = 185 198 320 234
Willing to stay overnight in a hotel for a ‘staycation’ 52% 47% 53% 54% 52% 56% 59% 41%




What Would Increase Your Willingness to Stay Overnight

Locally?

Q. What would'increase your willingness to stay overnight in a hotel within your region for a ‘staycation’? (Open-end response; Base n=371)

Leger

Affordability (Including low prices, discounted rates, etc.)
General cleanliness (Including sanitized areas, disinfected, etc.)
COVID-19 regulations are in place

21%

23%

When COVID-19 is under control

When a vaccine for COVID-19 is available

Nothing will make me willing to stay in a hotel/l don't do 'staycations'
It depends on the situation at the time

If the hotel is far enough away from home to make it worth it
Nearby attractions

Amenities included (Including food, pool, spa, etc.)

Quality of the lodging/Reputation of the hotel

Availability of PPE equipment and supplies

| have not changed my travel plans

I don't normally stay at hotels/l have other places | can stay
Packages for the trip

Nice view of local scenery

Travel restrictions




Future Travel: Trip
Type and Attractions



Future Travel: Trip Type

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

(Base n=904-907)

| am comfortable
right now

Staying at an all-inclusive resort _ 18%
Staying at a vacation home lcondaof
apartment (e.g., Airbnb) _2 i

Staying at a timeshare _ 16%

Staying in a hotel

Staying in an outdoor

accommodation (e.g., camlplng
outfitter

Visiting indoor attractions (e.g.,
museum, art gallery, aquarium)

Wisiting outdoor attractions (e.g.,
landmarks, historic sites, parks, etc.)

Once the
government
indicates that it
is safeto travel
again

12%

12%

=y

1%

HHNE

14%

13%

Ll |

14%

LI}

Once my
personal
financial
situation
stabilizes

Once infection
rates for COVID-

19 have

stabilized

13%

13%

1%

18%

12%

24%

18%

Once insurance
companies offer
travel insurance
coverage for
CovID-19

3%

[}
ES

[
ES

]
#

L
ES

ra
ES

Mot until there is
avaccine for
CovID-19

20%

17%

12%

19%

1%

18%

14%

Mot until
travelers are
required to have
a COVID-19
passport

3%

ra
ES

T— | — —
e

Leger

| will never feel
comfortable

4%

6%

7%

4%

4%

4%

4%

I would not have
taken this kind of

trip regardless of
COVID-19

-
2
e
g
o
I

‘5%




Leger

Future Travel: Trip Type — Staying at an all-inclusive resort

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

(Base n=911)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 165 185 284 340
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 13% 15% 10% 11% 16% 13% 6%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 7% 7% 8% 6% 12% 7% 3%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 14% 13% 13% 14% 19% 11% 11%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 20% 23% 16% 23% 16% 19% 25%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%

| will never feel comfortable 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 20% 14% 17% 24% 11% 17% 27%
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Future Travel: Trip Type — Staying at a vacation home
[condo/apartment (e.g., Airbnb

Once the governmen in"place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?
(Base n=907)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 159 185 285 336
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 12% 15% 10% 12% 16% 12% 8%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 6% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 9% 9% 17% 13% 17% 12% 10%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 16% 20% 11% 22% 14% 16% 20%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0%
| will never feel comfortable 7% 6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 8%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 23% 19% 18% 22% 10% 18% 30%



Leger
Future Travel: Trip Type — Staying at a timeshare

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?
(Base n=904)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 163 185 280 337
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 11% 13% 8% 11% 17% 10% 6%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 6% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10% 7%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 13% 14% 10% 14% 8% 13% 15%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
| will never feel comfortable 7% 9% 8% 5% 3% 9% 10%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 35% 26% 33% 39% 23% 28% 47%
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Future Travel: Trip Type — Staying in a hotel

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

(Base n=910)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 163 188 283
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 20% 12% 11% 16% 18% 14% 10%

Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 6% 10% 7% 6% 12% 6% 1%

Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 15% 16% 19% 21% 23% 17% 15%

Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 17% 21% 16% 22% 12% 18% 26%

Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

| will never feel comfortable 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5%
10% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19
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Future Travel: Trip Type — Staying in an outdoor
accommodation (e.g., camtB,in , outfitterl

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measlres put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?
(Base n=917)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54
Unweighted n = 166 185 287 343
| am comfortable right now

Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 16% 15% 10% 14% 21% 11% 8%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 9% 8% 14% 14% 14% 11% 10%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 13% 13% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
| will never feel comfortable 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 5%
| would not travel here regardless of COVID-19 28% 19% 19% 19% 12% 17% 31%
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Future Travel: Trip Type — Visiting indoor attractions (e.g.,
museum, art galle ry, a uarium) - _ |
ures put ID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

Q. Once the governments lift the pTotective me n place to fight CO
(Base n=916)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South - 35-54
290 341

Unweighted n = 164 184
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 17% 16% 12% 16% 18% 13% 12%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 19% 22% 24% 28% 29% 21% 21%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 18% 21% 14% 20% 9% 19% 24%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
| will never feel comfortable 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6%
9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19
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Future Travel: Trip Type — Visiting outdoor attractions (e.g.,
Iandmarks, historic sites, parks etc.) o . |
Ift do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, whe
(Base n=916)

REGION AGE

Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 163 185 289 340
| am comfortable right now
Once the government indicates that it is safe to travel again 17% 16% 13% 18% 23% 12% 13%
Once my personal financial situation stabilizes 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2%
Once infection rates for COVID-19 have stabilized 16% 16% 18% 19% 18% 15% 20%
Once insurance companies offer travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Not until there is a vaccine for COVID-19 13% 16% 13% 14% 9% 14% 18%
Not until travelers are required to have a COVID-19 passport 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
| will never feel comfortable 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5%

I would not travel here regardless of COVID-19
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Future Travel: Attractions

Q. Thinking about future travel experiences once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, which of the following types of
attractions are you most likely to consider visiting in the coming year? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

Visit a park (local, provincial, national) I 5290
Visit a farmers market/other types of markets I 42%
Visit a zoo/aquarium I  36%

Visit major landmarks/attractions I  35%

Visit Historic sites/buildings I 32%

Visit an art gallery/museum I 28%

Visit a theme/amusement park NN 24%
Visit a winery/brewpub I 23%
Visit religious/cultural attractions NN 2%
None of the above NN 17%

Don’t know I 3%



Leger
Future Travel: Attractions

Q. Thinking about future travel experiences once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, which of the following types of
attractions are you most likely to consider visiting in the coming year? Please select all that apply. (Base n=1001)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54

Unweighted n = 185 198 320 377
Visit a park (local, provincial, national) 52% 48% 49% 48% 65% 44% 53% 59%
Visit a farmers market/other types of markets 42% 41% 37% 41% 50% 34% 41% 52%
Visit a zoo/aquarium 36% 32% 37% 35% 37% 32% 39% 35%
Visit major landmarks/attractions 35% 31% 30% 35% 42% 31% 33% 39%
Visit Historic sites/buildings 32% 31% 28% 32% 37% 28% 33% 36%
Visit an art gallery/museum 28% 28% 23% 27% 35% 28% 27% 29%
Visit a theme/amusement park 24% 22% 26% 25% 23% 31% 28% 13%
Visit a winery/brewpub 23% 18% 20% 22% 30% 24% 21% 24%
Visit religious/cultural attractions 22% 21% 20% 21% 25% 18% 22% 24%
None of the above 17% 19% 22% 16% 11% 13% 17% 20%
Don’t know 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 5%
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Future Travel: Activities and Experiences

Q. Thinking about future travel experiences once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, which of the following
attractions/activities are you most likely to consider in the coming year? Please select all that apply.(Base n=1001)

Dining at a local restaurant 48%
Self-guided travel 29%
Hiking 29%

Camping S 0/
Fishing m——— 230/
Attending cultural festival or event e ———————————————— ] 0%,
Engaging in water-based activities m—— ————————— ] 900
Travelling in groups if 15 people or fewer S ————— 30/
Attend a concert EEEEEEE—————— |30
Cycling ——————— 7%
Visit a resort or spa T | 50
None of the above m———— 149
Attend a sporting event at an outdoor facility = S ——— 140/
Take a guided tour = ——— ] 30
Attend a sporting event at an indoor facility - ———— ] 10,
Travelling in groups of 15 people or more = — 11%
RVing s 10%
Attend a conference or convention . 10%
Golfing =———  10%
Skiing/snowboarding m——— 30/

Don’'t know m——— 70,



Leger
Future Travel: Activities and Experiences

Q. Thinking about future travel experiences once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, which of the following
attractions/activities are you most likely to consider in the coming year? Please select all that apply.(Base n=1001)

REGION

Northeast Midwest South

Unweighted n = 185 198 320
Dining at a local restaurant

Self-guided travel 22% 27% 28% 38% 25% 28% 34%
Hiking 28% 28% 24% 37% 27% 35% 24%
Camping 22% 26% 24% 33% 27% 30% 21%
Fishing 14% 26% 26% 22% 18% 29% 19%
Attending cultural festival or event 22% 20% 19% 19% 18% 20% 20%
Engaging in water-based activities 14% 16% 22% 20% 18% 21% 17%
Traveling in groups if 15 people or fewer 19% 20% 17% 19% 24% 18% 13%
Attend a concert 22% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Cycling 18% 19% 16% 18% 19% 19% 14%
Visit a resort or spa 14% 14% 14% 18% 15% 17% 12%
None of the above 19% 17% 12% 9% 12% 14% 15%
Attend a sporting event at an outdoor facility 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13%
Take a guided tour 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Attend a sporting event at an indoor facility 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 14% 8%
Traveling in groups of 15 people or more 13% 12% 10% 9% 15% 11% 7%
RV’ing 6% 7% 12% 13% 1% 14% 11%
Attend a conference or convention 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Golfing 6% 13% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Skiing/snowboarding 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 4%
Don’t know 6% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 4%



Planning Future
Travel Experiences
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Important Elements when Selecting a Destination

Q. When thinking about future travel experiences, how important are each of the following factors when deciding on a vacation destination? Please select all

that apply.(Base n=984-988)

Clear communication of measures put in place to protect you from COVID-19
Ability to avoid large crowds and gatherings
Area is designated as being free of COVID-19
Fun attractions

Opportunities to learn something new

Good cultural attractions

Speak the same language as you

Iconic landmarks

Online peer reviews and ratings

Passport not required to visit

Exciting city environment

All-inclusive pricing

Professional printed guidebook reviews

Magazine/newspaper articles

| 6% | 8% 4%)] L )0% 41% |
| 6% /% 5% /% Ao |
/% 9% 4%} I L S o 7
| 6% /% | /% | L 34% _____________________30% |
| 600 1 6% /% | . 36% /% |
| /% 6% /% | L 3/% _______________)4% |
1 5% 0% /% | 9% ____________________3]% |
L /% 8% 6% | L 34% 1% |
1 6% 119 8% | L 31% D)% |
8% | 15% __DO0f) L 1% 8% |
L 6% 149% /% | /% __ ____10% |
8% 1500 /% | L JJ/% ___________19% |

| 80 __19% _______1(0% |

| /% 6% 10% |

EmDon'tknow  ENotatallimportant B Slightly important Neutral ~ EImportant

L D)oo 1500 |

L1000 140 |

M Extremely important

Top 2
Important

70%
68%
67%
64%
63%
61%
61%
55%
53%
49%
46%
46%
37%
33%




Important Elements when Selecting a Destination

Q. When thinking about future travel experiences, how important are each of the following factors when deciding on a vacation destination? Please select all

that apply.(Base n=964)

Total

us

Unweighted n = 1)

Clear communication of measures put in
place to protect you from COVID-19
Ability to avoid large crowds and
gatherings

Area is designated as being free of
COVID-19

Fun attractions =[5

70%
68%

67%

Opportunities to learn something new BGELA
Good cultural attractions R

Speak the same language as you LA

Iconic landmarks S

Online peer reviews and ratings £
Passport not required to visit LTS

Exciting city environment [Wil{74

All-inclusive pricing B3

Professional printed guidebook reviews ey

Magazine/newspaper articles BEEL

Note: Top 2 scores shown (important + extremely important)

Northe

ast
178

64%

70%

64%

62%
58%
63%
60%
52%
51%
48%
41%
45%
42%
35%

t

71%

68%

68%

67%
64%
56%
63%
54%
60%
50%
52%
45%
35%
32%

REGION

Midwes South

308
72%

67%

67%

63%
64%
62%
63%
56%
54%
50%
49%
48%
38%
36%

West

290
70%

70%

68%

62%
65%
63%
56%
57%
49%
47%
41%
43%
32%
27%

18-34

222
70%

66%

67%

67%
65%
63%
56%
52%
59%
51%
56%
52%
41%
37%

AGE

35-54

362
68%

67%

63%

70%
65%
61%
62%
60%
56%
51%
52%
48%
39%
36%

72%

72%

70%

54%
59%
59%
63%
53%
46%
45%
32%
38%
31%
26%
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VISIT A TIME SHARE

No

69%

69%

67%

63%
62%
60%
61%
54%
53%
49%
46%
44%
35%
31%

Yes

88
76%

63%

67%

73%
75%
69%
59%
64%
59%
54%
53%
62%
54%
50%



Scheduled Travel Plans in 2020

Q. Even if only tentatively scheduled, do you have any plans to take a leisure trip in the next year? (Base n=1001)

Yes, | have tentatively scheduled travel I 31%

Leger

42% of Americans have
booked travel in 2020

Yes, | have booked travel
No

Don’t know

I 11%
I 50%

I 3%

Northeast

Unweighted n =

Yes, | have tentatively scheduled travel BEEXEZ)
Yes, | have booked travel BEELZ

\[M 50%

Don’t know [

185
34%
6%
50%
11%

REGION
Midwest South
198 320
27% 31% 32% 30% 31% 31%
12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 6%
53% 46% 54% 47% 49% 55%
8% 10% 4% 7% 9% 8%



Scheduled Travel Plans in 2020

Q. In which months over the next year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? Please select all that apply. (Base n=413)

June 2020

July 2020
August 2020
September 2020
October 2020
November 2020
December 2020
January 2021
February 2021
March 2021
April 2021

May 2021

June 2021

None of the above

Don’t know

N 9%

I 230
I 50/
I ) G0/

210
E—— 13%
e 19%
0%

. 7%

. 6%

— 11%
— 12%
5%
B 1%

m 3%

REGION
Northeast Midwest South 18-34
Unweighted n = 73 77 135 109
June 2020 9% 8% 6% 7% 16% 7%
July 2020 23% 21% 26% 22% 25% 20%
August 2020 25% 23% 21% 28% 26% 25%
September 2020 26% 27% 24% 19% 37% 18%
October 2020 21% 24% 23% 21% 18% 20%
November 2020 18% 14% 16% 17% 23% 15%
December 2020 19% 16% 22% 18% 21% 25%
January 2021 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 10%
February 2021 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5%
March 2021 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5%
April 2021 11% 12% 5% 14% 9% 11%
May 2021 12% 19% 4% 14% 9% 13%
June 2021 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16%
None of the above 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4%

Leger

AGE

35-54
157
10%
24%
23%
24%
20%
18%
14%
10%

9%
6%
11%
9%
14%
2%
1%

11%
25%
29%
36%
25%
20%
19%
6%
8%
9%
9%
13%
16%
2%
4%
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Destination of Next Planned Trip

Q. Where are you currently planning to take your next leisure trip? Please select one of the following the best reflects your travel plans. (Base n=1001)

i i i i i i 0,
Staycation (e.lg., staying !n your own Tngoan(_jl ma;klng day trr:ps to Ic_);gl attractltor:s) 013A) 37% of Americans plan to take their
n your region (e.g., up to miles from your home within your sta e) 12% next trip within their state
In your state (e.g., more than 150 miles from your home within your state) 12%
11%

In neighboring states (e.g., state(s) that you share your state borders with)
Across the rest of the U.S. 14%
In parts of Canada wmm 19
Abroad m———— 50/

Not planning on traveling 25%
Don’t know / Prefer not to answer 8%
REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 18-34 35-54
Unweighted n = 185 198 320 234 377
Staycation (e.g., staying in your own home and making day trips to .Iocal 13% 16% 13% 15% 7% 14% 15% 9%
attractions)
In your region (e.g., up to 150 miles from your home within your state) 12% 9% 11% 11% 16% 15% 9% 12%
In your state (e.g., more than 150 miles from your home within your state) 12% 9% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 11%
In neighboring states (e.g., state(s) that you share your state borders with) 11% 10% 7% 12% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Across the rest of the U.S. 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 10% 14% 17%
In parts of Canada 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Abroad 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1% 5%
Not planning on traveling 25% 22% 27% 24% 26% 20% 26% 29%
Don’t know 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 11% 7% 5%




Two-Thirds of Americans plan to drive to their next travel
destination

Q. What is the primary mode of transportation you will take to get there? (Base n=996)
62%

Car
Bus mm 2%
Taking a same day train trip == 3%

Taking an overnight train trip M 1%
Plane S 16%

Other ® 1%
Don’'t know NS 140,

REGION
Northeast Midwest Nelljdg}
Unweighted n = 185 198 316

Car 62% 56% 69% 64% 59% 54% 67%

Bus 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Taking a same day train trip 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Taking an overnight train trip 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Plane 16% 20% 15% 15% 17% 19% 14%

Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t know 14% 19% 12% 12% 17% 16% 13%

Leger

66%
0%
1%
1%
16%
2%
14%



Leger
Length of Next Road Trip

Q. On your next road trip, how far away from home are you willing to travel (one way)? (Base n=874)

27%

1 to 150 miles
151 to 300 miles
301 to 500 miles
501 to 1000 miles e ————————————— | 000
Over 1000 miles e—————————— ] 0%
Not interested in taking a road trip in the future T T 100

24%

18%

REGION
Northeast Midwest Nelljdg}

Unweighted n = 158 170 273
1to 150 miles 27% 32% 22% 23% 34% 23% 25% 33%
151 to 300 miles 24% 21% 30% 25% 22% 21% 25% 27%
301 to 500 miles 18% 14% 18% 21% 15% 25% 18% 11%
501 to 1000 miles 10% 13% 7% 10% 12% 9% 15% 8%
Over 1000 miles 10% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9%

Not interested in taking a road trip in

10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 12%
the future
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Intended Accommodations for Next Trip

Q. When thinking about this trip, where do you primarily intend to stay? (Base n=992)

Return to my own home 18%

With family and friends 18%
Hotel 4 stars or more I 149
Hotel 3 stars and less IEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 1%
Camping (tent, trailer) GGG 50
Vacation home/condo/apartment rental (e.g. Airbnb) I — . 5%
Bed and breakfast I 40,
Cottage/cabin I 3%
Hostel mmmm 2%
Unique accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, teepee, dome, etc.) m 1%
Timeshare M 1%
Cruise B 0%
Outfitter 1 0%

Don’'t know I 130



Leger
Intended Accommodations for Next Trip

Q. When thinking about this trip, where do you primarily intend to stay? (Base n=992)

REGION AGE
Northeast Midwest South 35-54
Unweighted n = 185 196 315 376
Return to my own home 18% 16% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18%
With family and friends 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 19% 15% 20%
Hotel 4 stars or more 14% 21% 14% 11% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Hotel 3 stars and less 11% 8% 13% 9% 15% 10% 11% 12%
Camping (tent, trailer) 5% 2% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6%
Vacation home/condo/apartment renzLéi.sj 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Bed and breakfast 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Cottage/cabin 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Hostel 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Unique accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
teepee, dome, etc.)
Timeshare 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Cruise 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Outfitter 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 18% 20% 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 17%




Number of Overnight Stays in Destination

Q. Approximately how many nights will you stay at this destination? (Base n=524)

O nights mmm 20,
37%

1 to 3 nights
4 to 6 nights
7 to 9 nights e ——— ] 6%
10 to 15 nights  n————— 00/
16+ nights m—— 50

31%

REGION
Northeast Midwest South
Unweighted n = 99 92 164

0 nights 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1%

1 to 3 nights 37% 32% 38% 34% 44% 36%

4 to 6 nights 31% 32% 34% 34% 25% 27%

7 to 9 nights 16% 20% 16% 13% 16% 14%

10 to 15 nights 9% 9% 4% 9% 12% 9%
16+ nights 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 10%

1%
33%
40%
14%
9%
3%

2%
41%
25%
18%
8%
4%
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Respondent Profile



Respondent Profile

TOTAL

TOTAL

n= 1001 n= 1001

Gender Children in the Household

Male 50% Yes 30%

Female 50% No 70%

Age Household Income

18-34 23% Under $39,999 35%

35-54 38% $40,000 to $79,999 31%

55+ 39% $80,000 to $99,999 9%
$100,000 or more 19%

Region Prefer not to answer 6%

Northeast 18%

Midwest 20% Education

South 32% Primary / High school 30%

West 30% Collegial 28%
University 39%

Prefer not to answer

2%

Leger



OUR CREDENTIALS Leger

" ‘“ecconc © Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the
e industry association for the market/survey/insights research industry.
o @ WORLD Reg Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market
3 »p
& <

Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing research
ESOMAR . . . . . .
professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the international

—— |CC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data
Analytics.
u T =2
|n5|ghts Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American

Association of Marketing Research Analytics.


https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
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We know Canadians
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leger360.com @leger360 /LegerCanada /company/leger360 @leger360


https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/LegerCanada
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
http://www.leger360.com/en-ca/

